PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4068498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHOON SHIK JOO	05/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOOSAN INFRACORE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	489 INJUNG-RO, DONG-GU	
City:	INCHEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	401-702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15103447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123721121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. BARRETT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0312410-00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=0312410-00013_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504021839 REEL: 039856 FRAME: 0383

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

inte of Invention	CONTROL CIRCUIT AND CONTROL METHOD FOR BOOM ENERGY Attorney Docket No. REGENERATION				
As the below r	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or				
	☐ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/KR2014/012440				
	filed on December 17, 2014				
The above-ide	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
AND WHEREAS, <u>DOOSAN INFRACORE CO., LTD.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>The Republic of Korea</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>489 Injung-ro, Dong-gu, 401-702. Incheon, Republic of Korea</u> , desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;					
LEGAL NAME	n4. 21/2				
inventor:	JOO, Choon Shik Date (Optional): 14AY, 31,				
Signature:					

PATENT REEL: 039856 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 09/26/2016